Kaimeite Electronic (HK) Co., Limited
First choice One-Stop Mixed Distributor for World-Class manufacturer
Email: info@kaimte.com Website: www.kaimte.com
Click to view price, real time Inventory,
Delivery & Lifecycle Information；
SI1102-A-GMR
Silicon Labs
Proximity Sensors Optical Proximity Detector

Si1102
Rev. 1.0 13
5.  Ordering Guide
6.  Photodiode Center
Figure 12. Photodiode Center
Part Ordering # Temperature Package
Si1102-A-GM –40 to +85 °C 3x3 mm ODFN8
1.5
0.8
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
Si1102
14 Rev. 1.0
7.  Package Outline (8-Pin ODFN)
Figure 13 illustrates the package details for the Si1102 ODFN package. Table 6 lists the values for the dimensions
shown in the illustration.
Figure 13. ODFN Package Diagram Dimensions
Table 6. Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.55 0.65 0.75
b 0.25 0.30 0.35
D 3.00 BSC.
D2 1.40 1.50 1.60
e 0.65 BSC.
E 3.00 BSC.
E2 2.20 2.30 2.40
L 0.30 0.35 0.40
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.08
ddd 0.10
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm).
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
Si1102
Rev. 1.0 15
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.6 to Revision 0.7
 Revised outline drawing for 3x3 ODFN.